



## **THE DISTRICT COUNCIL OF FLACQ**

### **RE: ADDENDUM 2**

**PROC REF: CPB/18/2018**

#### **DESIGN, BUILD AND TURNKEY CONTRACT OF A NEW MARKET FAIR AT BEL AIR**

**Query 1:** Could the site plan be submitted in scale of 1:500 instead of 1: 250

**Reply:** Please refer to Page 66 of the Bidding document "Format of bidders proposal" where it has been stated that the **minimum** scale for the site plan to be 1:250

**Query 2:** To clarify the flooding history and characteristic of the site.

**Reply:** No flooding history of the site is available and it rest on the bidder to investigate and liaise with relevant authorities to ensure that the site will not be subject to flooding after implementation of the project.

**Query 3:** To state about the provision of storm water drainage within the scope of the project.

**Reply:** Appropriate provision of storm water drain for the surface runoff of the site has to be provided based on the proposed design of the market to cater for a return period of 1 in 15 years.

**Query 4:** The stalls for vegetables/fruits are sized approximately 2.5 m<sup>2</sup> and thus work tables cannot be 2.5 m<sup>2</sup> themselves.

**Reply:** The work table has to be of minimum size 2.5m<sup>2</sup> excluding the working space and each table to be clearly demarcated.

**Query 5:** Whether the haberdashery is required to be in concrete structure with roller shutter etc. and whether to include work table in the booth.

**Reply:** The Haberdashery Section has to be in individual booth type minimum area 6m<sup>2</sup> with no concrete table but with false ceiling roller shutters and electric supply.

Please note that on Page 65, in the architectural brief Section 1.4 the word "WORK TABLE" shall be read as "STALL REQUIREMENT".